
DEPARTMENT TOTAL

PART I ACTUAL OFFENSES* CLEARED

DEPARTMENT TOTALCRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2003 23

DEPARTMENT
TOTAL

MISCELLANEOUS
LOCATIONS

FIELD 
OPERATIONS

REGION I

FIELD 
OPERATIONS

REGION II

FIELD 
OPERATIONS

REGION III

BY DEPARTMENT AND REGION

*Actual offenses (Unfounded not included).

3
0
1

33

1
0
1

100

24
0

11
46

1,098
0

595
54

35
0

14
40

80
0

30
38

302
0

109
36

11
0
0
0

1,554

0
761

49

77
4

36
47

250
4

138
55

1,482
3

437
29

3,667
5

2,265
62

5,819
6

826
14

13,209
9

1,997
15

5,581
6

497
9

390
2

42
11

30,475

39
6,238

20

174
11
54
31

198
3

121
61

2,436
6

608
25

4,790
18

2,861
60

3,991
3

579
15

8,636
8

1,512
18

5,483
12

453
8

522
2

26
5

26,230

63
6,214

24

73
1

23
32

171
4

141
82

1,574
3

477
30

3,257
4

2,212
68

5,241
4

763
15

14,549
18

2,622
18

6,577
6

466
7

247
3

24
10

31,689

43
6,728

21

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

FORCIBLE RAPE
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

ROBBERY
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

BURGLARY
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

LARCENY THEFT
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%)

GRAND THEFT AUTO
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared  (%)

ARSON
Number Unfounded
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared (%) 

TOTAL PART I 
ACTUAL OFFENSES

Number Unfounded
Number Cleared

Percent Cleared (%)

327
16

114
35

620
11

401
65

5,516
12

1,533
28

12,812
27

7,933
62

15,086
13

2,182
14

36,474
35

6,161
17

17,943
24

1,525
8

1,170
7

92
8

89,948

145
19,941

22


