DEPARTMENT TOTAL

PART I ACTUAL OFFENSES* CLEARED

	BY DEPARTMENT AND REGION				
	DEPARTMENT TOTAL	MISCELLANEOUS LOCATIONS	FIELD OPERATIONS REGION I	FIELD OPERATIONS REGION II	FIELD OPERATIONS REGION III
CRIMINAL HOMICIDE	327	3	77	174	73
Number Unfounded	16	0	4	11	1
Number Cleared	114	1	36	54	23
Percent Cleared (%)	35	33	47	31	32
FORCIBLE RAPE	620	1	250	198	171
Number Unfounded	11	0	4	3	4
Number Cleared	401	1	138	121	141
Percent Cleared (%)	65	100	55	61	82
ROBBERY	5,516	24	1,482	2,436	1,574
Number Unfounded	12	0	3	6	3
Number Cleared	1,533	11	437	608	477
Percent Cleared (%)	28	46	29	25	30
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	12,812	1,098	3,667	4,790	3,257
Number Unfounded	27	0	5	18	4
Number Cleared	7,933	595	2,265	2,861	2,212
Percent Cleared (%)	62	54	62	60	68
BURGLARY	15,086	35	5,819	3,991	5,241
Number Unfounded	13	0	6	3	4
Number Cleared	2,182	14	826	579	763
Percent Cleared (%)	14	40	14	15	15
LARCENY THEFT	36,474	80	13,209	8,636	14,549
Number Unfounded	35	0	9	8	18
Number Cleared	6,161	30	1,997	1,512	2,622
Percent Cleared (%)	17	38	15	18	18
GRAND THEFT AUTO	17,943	302	5,581	5,483	6,577
Number Unfounded	24	0	6	12	6
Number Cleared	1,525	109	497	453	466
Percent Cleared (%)	8	36	9	8	7
ARSON	1,170	11	390	522	247
Number Unfounded	. 7	0	2	2	3
Number Cleared	92	0	42	26	24
Percent Cleared (%)	8	0	11	5	10
TOTAL PART I ACTUAL OFFENSES	89,948	1,554	30,475	26,230	31,689
Number Unfounded	145	0	39	63	43
Number Cleared	19,941	761	6,238	6,214	6,728
Percent Cleared (%)	22	49	20	24	21

^{*}Actual offenses (Unfounded not included).